at City Hall. Our engineers, M.C. Schaff and Associates reviewed the received bids; and 

WHEREAS,  American Road Maintenance, headquarters in Tucson, Arizona was the lowest 
responsive and responsible bidder of the project at a base bid in the amount of  Nine Hundred 
Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/100ths ($922,735.50); and 

WHEREAS,  M.C. Schaff and Associates on behalf of the City recommends the Alliance 
City Council approve the bid proposal from American Road Maintenance in the amount of Nine 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/100ths ($922,735.50) for the 
seal coat of Runway 12/30 and Runway 8/26 project; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with American Road Maintenance 
in the amount of Nine Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/100ths 
($922,735.50) for the Alliance Municipal Airport Project No. 3-31-0003-027-2024. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said award is contingent upon final approval of the bid 
by the Federal Aviation Administration and the Nebraska Department of Aeronautics, and the City

[...]

WHEREAS, Staff along with the engineering personnel evaluated the areas needing extra 
work and deem it necessary. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that Change Order No. 1 for the gth Street Rehabilitation Project is hereby 
approved in the amount of Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and 00/lOOths 
($90,425.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21 st day of May, 2024. 

EarlJones,Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

RESOLUTION NO. 24-45 

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance oversees and operates the Alliance Police Department;

[...]

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance owns and operates the City Landfill; and 

WHEREAS, The loader is a vital piece of equipment at the City Landfill in order to 
maintain daily operations. 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co., Inc, of Gering, 
NE in the amount of Ten Thousand One Hundred and No/Dollars ($10,100.00) to cover the costs 
of the Landfill Loader repairs; and 

WHEREAS, A budget transfer in the amount of $10,100 from Capital Outlay-Mach-Equip 
# 06-51-55-59-950 to NRCNTSVC-VEH, EQUIP REP AIR# 06-51-55-44-482. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance,